TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
Sir,
Ref:
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,

3 Type of Body Solo with Pillion
3(a) Type of vehicle/cateqory L1 Cate90 ry
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
No. of cylinders NA
6 Chassis number As applicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Battery Operated Vehicle
9 H,P./BHP
( a ) Maximum Net Power 1.2 Kw @ 35 kmph
( b ) Maximum Thirty Minutes Power 0.8 Kw @ 30 kmph
10. Cubic capacity NA
11. Ma kers classification \/OLF ECO (Battery Operated Vehicle)
t2. Wheel base 1290 mm
13. Seating capacity 2 in all
74. Colour As applicable
15. ULW (unladen weiqht) 72 Kgs
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
222 Kgs.
L7. Number, description. size
and plv ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
rl0AnlrfastuIcr
a Front Axle 3.00-10 42J 4PR
b Rea r Axle 3.00-10 42J 4PR
18, Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle (faw)
b 134 K s.
19.
a Overall length 1800 mm
b Rea r over hanq
Overall width 690 mm
Overall hei ht 1140 mm
e M in. round clea rance 175 mm
5
88 Kqs.
Rea r axle (raw)
Dimension
c.
d.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate number AARB O326, Dated:
07.LO.2o22 issued by the testing agency ARAI /Pune, it is certified that the
vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules
made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
I lBy Order/ I
M.R ri g
Assi nt Secreta ry-III,
\-d